01-29-2001

1/23/61



TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Date: January 10, 2001

Docket No.: 1553-0224M

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Sir:	•
Please record the attached ori	į

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

JET SEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

3.	Nature of Conveyance:							
	X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other -							
	Execution Date:							
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):							
	A. Trademark Application No(s).:							
	B. Trademark Registration No(s).: 1,547,088 and 1,075,843							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
	Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703)205-8000							
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2							
7.	\underline{X} The recording fee in the amount of \$65.00 is attached hereto.							
8.	Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$ duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.	A						
9.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C. 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Acc No. 02-2448.	F.R. ount						

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: January 23, 2001

Terry L. Clark Reg. No. 32,644

P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703)205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: ___5

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jet Sew Technologies, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a place of

business at 8119 State Route 12, Barneveld, New York, 13304-0436, "Assignor", is the owner of

Trademark Registration No. 1,547,088, registered on July 11, 1989, for the mark "JET SEW", in

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and Trademark No. 1,075,843, registered on October 25,

1977, for the mark "CLUPICKER", in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Mohawk Partners, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a place of business

at 2 Oxford Crossing, Suite 4, New Hartford, New York, 13413, "Assignee" is desirous of

acquiring said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be

held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said

assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not

been made.

Π	N WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the parties	hereto	have caused	these	presents	to be	executed	as
follows:										

ASSIGNOR:

Date_12/15/2000

y Shiffeel

Title Senior Vice Presidet, Finance

WITNESS:

Date /2/15/2000

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

By Find ? With